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SERVICE INDUSTRIES, INCLUSIVE 
PRACTICE & ESOL INFORMATION 
FOR PARENTS AND CARERS
Hair and Beauty

Trips and Enrichment

During the course we will be visiting industry 

related trade shows and spas to demonstrate what 

a day in industry is like. We also pride ourselves on 

offering additional courses such as gel nails, brow 

lamination, spray tanning and much more.

Uniform / PPE

All Hair and Beauty students are required to wear 

a uniform to all lessons. We follow the highest 

industry standards which are typical in a 5-star spa. 

Uniform consists of tunic and trousers, hair in a 

bun, black socks with black closed toe, flat shoes. 

No false lashes, nails or jewellery allowed to be 

worn. Until uniform arrives all learners are required 

to wear black trousers (no jeans or leggings) and 

a plain black t-shirt. Uniform order forms will be 

given at the time of enrolment.

Equipment & Resources

All hair and beauty courses require a kit, locker and 

textbook. Order forms for each course will be given 

at time of enrolment or during the Start Up session.

Contact Details

Faculty Director 

Claire Gray  

cgray@buckscollegegroup.ac.uk

Programme Lead 

Steph Charlton 

scharlton@buckscollegegroup.ac.uk

Commercial Coordinator 

Debbie Powell 

dpowell@buckscollegegroup.ac.uk

Tutors 

Laura Axford 

laxford@buckscollegegroup.ac.uk

Lauren Armor 

larmor@buckscollegegroup.ac.uk
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Inclusive Practice & ESOL 

Trips and Key Speakers

During the course we will be offering a variety 

of trips. Last academic year these trips included 

Whipsnade Zoo, Go Ape and Chiltern Rangers. 

We had speakers from Premier Inn, Sainsburys, 

Dobbies and Costa to talk about employment 

opportunities.

Uniform / PPE

All students on Pathway to Employment will need 

to wear black trousers (no jeans or leggings) and 

a black t-shirt. A branded badge will be given to 

wear.

Equipment & Resources

All pathway students will need a bus pass to access 

trips around the local community.

Contact details

Faculty Director 

Claire Gray  

cgray@buckscollegegroup.ac.uk

Wycombe Curriculum Manager 

Kylie Gultig 

kgultig@buckscollegegroup.ac.uk
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